COURT NO.5 SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 16373-16376/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WA No. 119/2014,03/12/2014 in WA No. 120/2014,03/12/2014 in WA No. 121/2014,03/12/2014 in WA No. 122/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY M/S Petitioner(s) METALS LTD.) ETC

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master