LISTED ON. 1.10.2015 COURT NO. 05 ITEM NO. 48

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing of Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8

(Applications for condonation of delay in re-filing of Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS...

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC...NOS. 16373-16376 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS....

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

M/s. Om Metal Infra Projects Ltd., (Formerly M/s. Om Metals Ltd.) Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $11^{\rm th}$ September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, counsel for the Petitioner, has on 17^{th} September, 2015 filed a letter requesting to replace the synopsis(B & C) in the matter above mentioned. Copy of the same has already been included in SLP paper books. ...2/-

-2-

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, counsel for the petitioner has on $29^{\rm th}$ September, 2015 filed an application for permission to file additional documents (volume III) with affidavit and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30^{th} day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

vk