RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 16373-16376/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WA No. 119/2014,03/12/2014 in WA No. 120/2014,03/12/2014 in WA No. 121/2014,03/12/2014 in WA No. 122/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

 $\mbox{M/S}$ OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY $\mbox{M/S}$ METALS LTD.) ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

ETC

Respondent(s)

(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatvardhan, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv. Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.10.01 18:12:43 IST

Reason: It is submitted by Mr. Datar, learned senior counsel appearing

for the petitioners that they have already invoked the arbitration

clause and they are not interested in the project.

Mr. Datar,

further submitted that if the observations made by the learned Single Judge and the Division Bench are maintained, it will have adverse repercussions in the arbitration proceedings.

Regard being had to the aforesaid submission, a limited notice is issue to the respondents returnable within six weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master