SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

28732-28735/2015

M/S OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY M/S METALS LTD.) ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS (with office report) ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Spare copies of the petition has not been provided by the petitioner to get the show cause notice issued qua five of the respondents, despite the direction of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 1.10.2015. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested one more opportunity for the purpose. Be provided

List again on 12.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

within a week.

Registrar

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.11.27 16:50:14 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Notice thereafter be issued.

SECTION XII

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

28732-28735/2015

M/S OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY M/S METALS LTD.) ETC Petitioner(s)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010083332015/truecopy/order-9.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS (with office report)

ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Spare copies of the petition has not been provided by the petitioner to get the show cause notice issued qua five of the respondents, despite the direction of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 1.10.2015.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested one more opportunity for the purpose.

Be provided within a week.

Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 12.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.11.27 16:50:14 IST

Reason: