www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ur

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 28732-28735/2015

No(s).

20732-20733/2013

M/S OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY M/S METALS LTD.) ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

ETC

Respondent(s

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit within fo

weeks.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1

and 5 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.8.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.27

17:37:36 IST

Reason:

L)

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com