www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28732-28735/2015

M/S OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY M/S METALS LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 is filed or not.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar