v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28732-28735/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2014 in WA No. 119/2014 03-12-2014 in WA No. 120/2014 03-12-2014 in WA No. 121/2014 03-12-2014 in WA No. 122/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S OM METAL INFRA PROJECTS LTD, (FORMERLY M/S OM METALS LTD.) ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these Special Leave Petitions. Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER